Orthosis Shoes
Style and Function for Everyday Life
The webshop provides you with the entire FIOR & GENTZ product range in a user-friendly
and interactive interface – from system joints to orthosis shoes. You will also always find the
matching tools, materials and accessories associated with the selected product.
complete FIOR & GENTZ product
range at a glance
direct transfer from the Orthosis

We used the following calculation basis to determine the EU shoe sizes:
Paris Point: (foot length + 1.5cm) x 1.5
Shoe Size
10
For Casual and Business Occasions
The anthracite-coloured CITYDRIVE orthosis shoe is an elegant shoe for casual and
business occasions. The shoe is made of an high-quality nubuck leather exterior and a soft
calf leather interior lining. It is delivered with two removable insoles, one with and one
without leather coating.
CITYDRIVE
10
11
CITYDRIVE
Shoe Size
UK               EU Article Number Insole Length Ball Girth (a) Waist Girth (b) Instep Girth (c) Heel Girth (d)
3.5 36 OS4110-36 235mm 232mm 240mm 245mm 332mm
4 37 OS4110-37 244mm 236mm 244mm 249mm 339mm
5 38 OS4110-38 249mm 240mm 248mm 253mm 346mm
5.5 39 OS4110-39 255mm 244mm 252mm 257mm 353mm
6 40 OS4110-40 262mm 248mm 256mm 261mm 360mm
7 41 OS4110-41 270mm 252mm 260mm 265mm 367mm
8 42 OS4110-42 277mm 256mm 264mm 269mm 374mm
9 43 OS4110-43 281mm 260mm 268mm 273mm 381mm
9.5 44 OS4110-44 289mm 264mm 272mm 277mm 388mm
10.5 45 OS4110-45 295mm 268mm 276mm 281mm 395mm
11 46 OS4110-46 300mm 272mm 280mm 285mm 402mm
12 47 OS4110-47 307mm 276mm 284mm 289mm 409mm
13 48 OS4110-48 314mm 280mm 288mm 295mm 416mm
Shoe Measurements Use
Pitch* 10mm h-Cast
Heel Height** 25mm Orthosis Configurator
*  The height of the pitch corresponds to the height of the h-cast plate to be used in the physical examination.

cow leather exterior and a soft calf leather interior. It is delivered with two removable
insoles, one with and one without leather coating. CROSSROADS is available in different
widths (REGULAR and SLIM) which can be combined with each other, when necessary.
131313
14
SLIM left/REGULAR right
for slender feet with orthosis on the right leg
Shoe Size
UK        EU
Article Number
CROSSROADS,
Black
Article Number
CROSSROADS,
Brown
3,5 36 OS8900-36 OS8932-36
4 37 OS8900-37 OS8932-37
5 38 OS8900-38 OS8932-38
5,5 39 OS8900-39 OS8932-39
6 40 OS8900-40 OS8932-40
7 41 OS8900-41 OS8932-41
8 42 OS8900-42 OS8932-42
9 43 OS8900-43 OS8932-43
9,5 44 OS8900-44 OS8932-44
10,5 45 OS8900-45 OS8932-45
11 46 OS8900-46 OS8932-46
12 47 OS8900-47 OS8932-47
13 48 OS8900-48 OS8932-48
REGULAR left/SLIM right
for slender feet with orthosis on the left leg
Shoe Size
UK        EU
Article Number
CROSSROADS,
Black
Article Number
CROSSROADS,
Brown
3,5 36 OS9900-36 OS9932-36
4 37 OS9900-37 OS9932-37
5 38 OS9900-38 OS9932-38
5,5 39 OS9900-39 OS9932-39
6 40 OS9900-40 OS9932-40
7 41 OS9900-41 OS9932-41
8 42 OS9900-42 OS9932-42
9 43 OS9900-43 OS9932-43
9,5 44 OS9900-44 OS9932-44
10,5 45 OS9900-45 OS9932-45
11 46 OS9900-46 OS9932-46
12 47 OS9900-47 OS9932-47
13 48 OS9900-48 OS9932-48
SLIM left and right
for slender feet with and without orthosis
Shoe Size
UK        EU
Article Number
CROSSROADS,
Black
Article Number
CROSSROADS,
Brown
3,5 36 OS4100-36 OS4132-36
4 37 OS4100-37 OS4132-37
5 38 OS4100-38 OS4132-38
5,5 39 OS4100-39 OS4132-39
6 40 OS4100-40 OS4132-40
7 41 OS4100-41 OS4132-41
8 42 OS4100-42 OS4132-42
9 43 OS4100-43 OS4132-43
9,5 44 OS4100-44 OS4132-44
10,5 45 OS4100-45 OS4132-45
11 46 OS4100-46 OS4132-46
12 47 OS4100-47 OS4132-47
13 48 OS4100-48 OS4132-48
REGULAR left and right
for normal feet with and without orthosis
Shoe Size
UK        EU
Article Number
CROSSROADS,
Black
Article Number
CROSSROADS,
Brown
3,5 36 OS4500-36 OS4532-36
4 37 OS4500-37 OS4532-37
5 38 OS4500-38 OS4532-38
5,5 39 OS4500-39 OS4532-39
6 40 OS4500-40 OS4532-40
7 41 OS4500-41 OS4532-41
8 42 OS4500-42 OS4532-42
9 43 OS4500-43 OS4532-43
9,5 44 OS4500-44 OS4532-44
10,5 45 OS4500-45 OS4532-45
11 46 OS4500-46 OS4532-46
12 47 OS4500-47 OS4532-47
13 48 OS4500-48 OS4532-48
Shoe Measurements CROSSROADS SLIM CROSSROADS REGULAR
Shoe Size
UK       EU
Inner Shoe

16
1717
1818
URBANSTREET & PARKSTREET
19
Shoe Measurements Use
Pitch* 0mm h-Cast
Heel Height** 14mm Orthosis Configurator
*  The height of the pitch corresponds to the height of the h-cast plate to
be used in the physical examination.
**  The heel height is used in the Orthosis Configurator as part of the
calculation basis.
URBANSTREET
Shoe Size
UK               EU Article Number Insole Length
0 32 OS4921-32 209mm
1 33 OS4921-33 216mm
2 34 OS4921-34 223mm
2.5 35 OS4921-35 229mm
3.5 36 OS4921-36 235mm
4 37 OS4921-37 242mm
5 38 OS4921-38 249mm
5.5 39 OS4921-39 254mm
6 40 OS4921-40 261mm
7 41 OS4921-41 268mm
8 42 OS4921-42 275mm
9 43 OS4921-43 281mm
9.5 44 OS4921-44 287mm
10.5 45 OS4921-45 294mm
11 46 OS4921-46 301mm
12 47 OS4921-47 307mm
13 48 OS4921-48 314mm
PARKSTREET
Shoe Size
UK              EU Article Number Insole Length
0 32 OS4941-32 209mm
1 33 OS4941-33 216mm
2 34 OS4941-34 223mm
2.5 35 OS4941-35 229mm
3.5 36 OS4941-36 235mm
4 37 OS4941-37 242mm
5 38 OS4941-38 249mm
5.5 39 OS4941-39 254mm
6 40 OS4941-40 261mm
7 41 OS4941-41 268mm
8 42 OS4941-42 275mm
9 43 OS4941-43 281mm
9.5 44 OS4941-44 287mm
10.5 45 OS4941-45 294mm
11 46 OS4941-46 301mm
12 47 OS4941-47 307mm
13 48 OS4941-48 314mm
Shoe Measurements URBANSTREET AND PARKSTREET
Shoe Size
UK          EU Ball Girth (a) Waist Girth (b) Instep Girth (c) Heel Girth (d)
0 32 210mm 225mm 230mm 294mm